TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/05/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Poseidon Enterprises, LLC		107/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inland Fresh Seafood Corporation of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1651 Montreal Circle	
City:	Tucker	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510491	BRIGHT WATER SEAFOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3628

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promeande II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Rodgers Lunsford III
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0703

900197844

Signature:	/J. Rodgers Lunsford III/
Date:	07/25/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Inland Assignment for BRIGHT WATER#page1.tif source=Inland Assignment for BRIGHT WATER#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, New Poseidon Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 3516 Green Park Circle, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the registered owner of the Trademark and Trademark Registration set forth in the attached "Schedule A";

AND WHEREAS, Inland Fresh Seafood Corporation of America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, with a principal place of business located at 1651 Montreal Circle, Tucker, Georgia 08837, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," acquired from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and Trademark Registration on December 5, 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and Trademark Registration and the good will of the business associated therewith, effective nunc pro tunc December 5, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this day of _______, 2011.

NEW POSEIDON ENTERPRISES, LLC

By: Name:

Title:

SGR\8295218,1

return Shutes

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

Trademark Registration Number

Bright Water Seafoods (stylized) and design

2,510,491

SGR\8295218.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 07/25/2011